d DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 44)

| 1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
L2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 44 Dated 22-03-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Improvement Of Playgrounds & Removal Of Bushes At
item Different Ues Of Gadap Zone Dck
___ 4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos ]
|7 [ Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 'If:chnlc?l Bid _Openmg date N/A
: (if applicable): |
| 9 No ofB_ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
L 10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) |
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 11-04-2017 ]
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
] Nime of I*?irm Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for
S.No " offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder ; P
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 |
5 Pay order No 11380883
VS Vngar Gl Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/
| | Enterprise 9,97,062/= | 1" Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | UBL Bank
. Pay order No 0283115
2 ||| MiSiSunRise Substantially | Amount Rs. 20,000/
| Enterprises 9,97,451/= | 2™ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Sindh Bank
3 ) Pay order No 00049935
’ M/S Pakistan Builder 38 Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
L 9,98,270/= Offer Rate Responsive | Al-Habib Bank

Mr.Khan Muham

District Coun

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Waqar Gul
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

{)\\W‘"
Mr. Fazal Mehffiood Gill (Chairman)

awarding contract to the bidder.

Malik (Member)
Accounts C
Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Qk{ﬂlamber)

cer Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

2%

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 01) (niT05 works)
Tender Notice No.44 opening date 11-04-2017

Name of Work:. Improvement of Playgrounds & Removal of Bushes At Different Ucs of

Gadap Zone Dck

|
| Sr. | N o M/S Wagqar Gul M/S Sun Rise . .
- |
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterpise Eberioss M/S Pakistan Builder |
| ‘N N Available Available Available
! 2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA NA |
|
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Nis
4 |chistralion certificate ) ) |
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available |
| |
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s . -
. experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes .
i gi
¢ |Tumova GESEisarlost Available Available Available |
three years
g | Nosuired Bx Seouity is Available Available Available
attached.
i Bid is signed, named and
[stamped by the authorized X . g
| 4 iperson of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
| iwith authorization letter.
| — |
1 . . ,
o |Qualified/ Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified
B . \ — —
Mr.Khan Muham . Mr.Tauqeer Abbas |(Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood G‘ﬁl (Chairman)

Accounts
District Council Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

District Engineer
Pistrict Council Karachi




: DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.I'T 05 Works. Tender Notice 44 Opening date 11-04-2017

. SUBJECT:- Improvement Of Playgrounds & Removal Of Bushes At Different Ues Of Gadap Zone Dck

2; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| | Cost Of Offer Rate Rs 9,99.224/= 3 ’ Comparison with | Cost offered
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Sihadale soat by the Bidder
| M/S Waqar Gul Enterprise
Offer Rate 9,97,062/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,224/= 2 M/S Sun Rise Enterprises
Offer Rate 9.97.451/=
3 M/S Pakistan Builder
Offer Rate 9,98,270/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,224/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99.224/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.062=
Difference:- RS 2,162/=
Rs 2,162/= x 100= 0.21% Below
RS 9,99,224/=

Malik(Member)
Accounts Dfficer
District Council Karachi

g
D.M.C (East)

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S WAgar Gul Enterprise Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. 1f approved the

U\LU%Y
Mr. Fé&hmuﬁd’ Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer

\}/‘!/' District Council Karachi

h———_———————————



-t

A\ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

i (Work No. 02)

(Tender notice No. 44)

C 1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi ]
2| Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 44 Dated 22-03-2017
’ L . . | Improvement Of Sewerage System By Cleaning / Desilting
3 ?;ce:]der Sl bR Of Underground Sewer & Manholes Different Areas Of
Gadap Zone Dck
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
. 5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website B
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos -
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:chnlc?l Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable): |
9 N.O' 0fl§:d technically qualified N/A
__| (ifapplicable) i
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 11-04-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for ]
S.No ; offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder 7 P
- the Bidder of cost cost rejection o
1 1 2 3 + 5 6 7 _ |
. Pay order No17017437
DA Sun Rise Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/~
| 1 [Enterprise 9,94,041/= | 1" Lowest |  Offer Rate Responsive | HBL Bank 5
Pay order No 9896449
2 | M/S Wagar Gul Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/-
| | Enterprise 9,95,621/= | 2™ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | U.B.L
M/S Noorani
3 | Construction & Pay order No 6403188
General Order 39 Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| Supplier 9,98,228/= Offer Rate Responsive | Al- Habib Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Sun Rise
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.
|
A/ o

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

District Council Karachi

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Counc# Karachi D.M.C (East) &ﬁ




» DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (ni7-0s works)

Tender Notice No.44 opening date 11-04-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work improvement Of Sewerage System By Cleaning / Desilting Of Underground Sewer & Manholes
Different Areas Of Gadap Zone Dck

[ ' B M/S Noorani
| ‘:" Eligibility Criteria ME/:t::‘"r:;‘:e W:ﬂ:::q;:f"' Construction & General
iy P P Order Supplier
b RN Available Available Available |
—— ._ - B
9 ale 1 1
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A NA |
3. |Professional Tax NA N.A xa |
' Registration certificate - _ -
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
—_— - J|
| \QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Mlnlmum Five year's Yes Yis Vs
experience of relevant field.
REROVer of 20\l st Available Available Available
three years
g [RequueBid Sacity s Available Available Available
attached.
! | Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized ) X
‘ . person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
' with authorization letter.
‘ g [QualificdzDizguaiificd Qualified Qualified Qualified
. - \
/ I; \w"
Mr.Khan Muhamy Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas ' (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood m
Accounts @fficer Executive Engineer f\ ' District Engineer

District CourfCil Karachi D.M.C (East) 7 istrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

- COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
Work No-02 N.I.T 05 Works. Tender Notice 44 Opening date 11-04-2017
. SUBJECT:- Improvement Of Sewerage System By Cleaning / Desilting Of Underground Sewer
s & Manholes Different Areas Of Gadap Zone Dck
:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost Of Offer Rate Rs 9,96,980/= ’ ; Comparison with | Cost offered
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
| M/S Sun Rise Enterprise
Offer Rate 9,94,041/=
a
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,96,980/= “ | M/S Wagqar Gul Enterprise
Offer Rate 9.95,621/=
3 M/S Noorani Construction & General Order Supplier
Offer Rate 9,98,228/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,96,980/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,96,980/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94041=
: Difference:- RS 2,939/=
Rs 2,939/= x 100= 0.29% Below
RS 9,96,980/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Sun Rise Enterprise Conyractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Mu d Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer

Mr. Fazal Mehmaod Gill (Chairman)
Ac Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) W‘striﬂ Council Karachi

L—-———-——_——_——




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 44)

r 1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 44 Dated 22-03-2017
- L4 Supplying / Filling / Spreading Of Earth / Sweat Earth &
3 i]l:::icr Description/uaine of Whk ( Cow Dung Manure At Different Parks Of District Council
o i - Karachi —
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) S|
S | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website - _
.6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
T Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:f:hnlc'al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 No ofBid technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) _ - -
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) _
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 11-04-2017 |
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
F Niine of Fisiia Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for
| S.No ek offered by in terms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder s i
[ _ the Bidder of cost cost rejection
%_ 1 2 3 + S 6 7 |
: Pay order No 06175305
M/S Sun_ Rise Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| | Enterprise 9,95,095/= | 1" Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | UBL Bank
Pay order No 209469
i WAS Wi ager ol Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
L Enterprise 9.95.827/= | 2™ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | UBL
' . Pay order No247816
3 l'}\;iz‘S Mt_l!tl Tech 3% Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| IR0 9,96,935/= Offer Rate Responsive | Sindh Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Sun Rise
Enterprise declared has the lowest resppnsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Hr.éu\hwmood Gill (Chairman)

e Executive Engineer ! p District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) &Districl Council Karachi




!

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 03) (nNiT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.44 opening date 11-04-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Supplying / Filling / Spreading Of Earth / Sweat Earth & Cow Dung Manure At Different Parks

. Of District Council Karachi
| S M/S Sun Ri M/SW Gul M/S Multi Tech
r. I — un Rise aqar Gu ulti Tec
‘ No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprise Enterprise Enterprise
N Available Available Available
| |
| -,' -~ - - -
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax N.A N.A N
4 |Registration certificate )
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available I
QUALIFICATION |
] CRITERIA:
5 Mlmrflum Five year’s Yes Yes Vs
experience of relevant field.
‘ 6 |Tumover of at least last Available Available Available
three years
==
[Reguie DI Seeuy Available Available Available
| attached.
‘ Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized : )
| 8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
; with authorization letter.
g |Qualified{Disqualitred Qualiﬂe Qualified Qualified |
\}( \
Mr.Taugeer Alfbas (Member) ’éal\\mood Gill (Chairman)

AccountyOfficer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) Dtstrnct Council Karachi




1 DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.1.T 05 Works. Tender Notice 44 Opening date 11-04-2017

. SUBJECT:- Supplying / Filling / Spreading Of Earth / Sweat Earth & Cow Dung Manure at Different Parks
Of District Council Karachi

i :; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Offer Rat Rs 9.97,792/= : :
. 1 " o a Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Cg‘::{ﬁ?;;:m bC) (:sl:eugedr::r

M/S Sun Rise Enterprise
Offer Rate 9,95,095/=

-

Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,792/= M/S Wagqar Gul Enterprise
Offer Rate 9.95,827/=

3 M/S Muliti Tech Enterprise

Offer Rate 9,96,935/=

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,792/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9.97,792/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.95.095=
Difference:- RS 2,634/=
Rs 2.634/= x 100= 0.26% Below

RS 9,97,792/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Sun Rise Enterprise Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

(Member) Mr. Fauib\:. ;chmood Gill (Chairman)

—

Mr. Khan Muhammad ik(Member) Mr.TauqceZ;(bb
Accounts r Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

7
/

*—_




\ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No, 44)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 44 Dated 22-03-2017
5 5 by Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for
3 "Itendcr REsestpuioa/nimne ot Wt/ lifting of Garbage from different area of UC Manghopir &
| ™ - Mai Ghari D.C.K .
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website |
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 T??hn|c51l Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N‘o‘. ofE?u:[ technically qualified N/A
_ (if applicable) - I |
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 11-04-2017 l
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Nanié of Firtn Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for ‘
S.No : offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder j R
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
" Pay order No 00977711
01/8 Cekmtan Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
|| Builder 9,94,959/= | 1" Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Dubai Islamic Bank
. p
5 ) Pay order No 8136691
- M/S Fawad Builder Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
i 9,96,030/= | 2™ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | U.B.L
- ; Pay order No9873032
3 E«‘MS Su_n Rise o — Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
B nterprise 9,97,001/= Offer Rate Responsive | Sindh Bank

o The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of ryle 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Pakistan
Builder declared has the lowest respondive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Hrm Gill (Chairman)

7 District Engineer
District Council Karachi

L

Malik (Member)
“/ fTicer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 04) (niT05 works)
Tender Notice No.44 opening date 11-04-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for lifting of Garbage from different
' area of UC Manghopir & Mai Ghari D.C.K

- . |

| Sr. £ i i M/S Pakistan . i M/S Sun Rise
No. Eligibility Criteria Builder M/S Fawad Builder Enterprise
B L Available Available Available

| 2. | Sales Tax Registration NA NA N.A ‘

/ 3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a |

| 4 | Registration certificate

' |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
| QUALIFICATION '

| CRITERIA: ‘
Minimum Five year’s Yes Yes Yes

wh

experience of relevant field.

Turnover of at least last ; : ; .
‘ 6 e yoprs Available Available Available |

- Required Bid Security is Available Available Available
attached.

| Bid is signed, named and
' stamped by the authorized ‘

| 18 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter. l'
o e e . -]
g |Qusified/Disqualificd Qualified Qualified Qualified
| \

W

Mr.Taugeér Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

i Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) Z7District Council Karachi
¥4




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.1.T 05 Works. Tender Notice 44 Opening date 11-04-2017

. SUBJECT:- Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for lifting of Garbage from different area of UC Manghopir & Mai Ghari D.C.K

:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Offer Rate Rs 9,99,600/= ;. Comparison with | Cost offered
1 ’ ; p
St:bio Mameof Eicw or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
‘ | M/S Pakistan Builder
Offer Rate 9,94,959/=
5
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,600/= - M/S Fawad Builder
Offer Rate 9.96,030/=
3 M/S Sun Rise Enterprise
Offer Rate 9.97,001/=
r Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,600/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99 600/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94,959=
Difference:- RS 4,641/=
Rs 4.641/= x 100= 0.46% Below
RS 9,99,600/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Pakistan Builder Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amemded-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhamn ad Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer as {(Member) Mr. Fﬁk\mood (Chairman)

AccountsOfficer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) / / _-District Council Karachi




. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. (Work No. 05)
. (Tender notice No. 44)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi _
2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 44 Dated 22-03-2017 |
. s Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for
3 Tcndcr Hesciption/aste of Work/ lifting of Garbage from different area of UC Moach Goth
item
L e r———————————— D'C'K — -
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) - |
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website - B il
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos ]
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos N
Technical Bid Opening date
$ (if applicable): B l

No. of Bid technically qualified N/A

! 9 (if applicable) B |
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 11-04-2017 |
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
] Neiié o0 Flisia Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for ]
S.No | s offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder 2 =2
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
A 2 3 4 3 6 7 =
. Pay order No 02908146
M!§ Pakistan Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| | | Builder 9,95,316/= | 1" Lowest |  Offer Rate Responsive | NIB Bank B
. Pay order No 8136957
g EMS Wagee Gl Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
g s 9,96,744/= | 2™ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | U.B.L N
3 Pay order No 12276351
‘ M/S S.F Enterprise nl Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/-
998,172/= | 3 LOWeSt | OfferRate | Responsive | HBL

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

¢ The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Pakistan
Builder declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Am&
Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) r. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Acc e Executive Enginecr District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 05) (NiT-05 works)
Tender Notice No.44 opening date 11-04-2017

ualification Criteria:

Name of Work Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for lifting of Garbage from different

v area of UC Moach Goth D.C.K
|
Sr. . S or i M/S Pakistan M/S Wagar Gul ‘
/ .F ri
| No. | Eligibility Criteria Builder Esiaraieh M/S S.F Enterprise
L [N Available Available Available ‘
l
i o |
) 2
2 i Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a |
‘ 4. |Registration certificate !
‘ " | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available ‘
|
| QUALIFICATION .
i CRITERIA: J
‘ 5 M:nm_‘tum Five year's Ves Vs Yes
experience of relevant field.
| & [omeveroratlcastiag Available Available Available |
three years
| i |Eequee BidiSeourity'fs Available Available Available
| attached. |
| Bid is signed, named and ‘
stamped by the authorized i
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
| with authorization letter.
— — 1
| g [SRERERICERNDeE Qualified Qualified Qualified

as {Member) Mr. Fazal Mepafood Gill (Chairman)

Mr.Taugeer ;
Executive Engineer / District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) K;(?/ District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.1.T 05 Works. Tender Notice 44 Opening date 11-04-2017

(' SUBJECT:- Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for lifting of Garbage from different area of UC Moach Goth D.C.K
Vi

[
2; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
i Cost Of Offer Rate Rs 9,99,600/= ; 2 Comparison with | Cost offered
1 p
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
L
| M/S Pakistan Builder
Offer Rate 9,95,316/=
2
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,600/= - M/S Wagar Gul Enterprise
Offer Rate 9,96,744/=
3 M/S S.F Enterprise
Offer Rate 9.98,172/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,600/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,600/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.95316=
Difference:- RS 4,284/=

Rs 4.284/= x 100= 0.42% Below

RS 9,99,600/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Pakistan Builder Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work

order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amé¢nded-2013.

Mr.Tsuqeemmber) r.memﬁ Gill (Chairman)

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member)
Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




5

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017/44 Dated 22-03-2107

Dated of opening: - 11-04-2017

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
ATTENDANCE SHEET

e Pakeislan Rl Ow

’ Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature
[ 1. '\/”S 4V "C"w' él.LLL %'?lﬁtr)‘;ﬂ{. W&,\h‘
.
: — D 2
2. s or Rie Enlpise
3.

/&/
K=Y

4. M! Q¢ Neovaws Cenetl & é?‘" meral
redn QL\{)’P\Q ey
5: -
. ’f Nuldt Leeke g -ﬂLs/r)fn e )2 ‘}_SJL'"
° Il Faweed Bl dw g,é/
|
7 m}ﬁ. C ¥V %1’f’w%“f‘-h. /' :4’?7

Accounty Officer
District Coungil Karachi

Mr.Tauqeer Ay%mber}

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. al

\raﬁ’;&em (Chairman)
District Engineer

L} District Council Karachi




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
NoD.CK/DE/ $§7 /2017  Dated: ////ﬂ,';/;z.,/z

. SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 11-04-2017

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E / 44 / 2017,
dated 22-03-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.
Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East )

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 11-04-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
iii- The tender was opened on 11-04-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 10 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 10-04-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 11-04-2017 in the office of District

gineer, District Council Karachi.

Mr. Fa%m’» I (Chairman)
Executive Engineer

" District Engineer
DM.C( East) District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




(Page No.2)

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

Sr.No/ Ranking in
Work Name of Firms Remarks
Term of Cost
Number
01 M/S Waqar Gul Enterprise 1" Lowest ~ Accepted
B M/S Sun Rise Enterprises - 2™ Lowest _Highest Rejected
M/S Pakistan Builder 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
02 M/S Sun Rise Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Wagar Gul Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Noorani Construction & General Order 3
. Supplier - 3 Lomest Highest Rejected
03 M/S Sun Rise Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted |
B M/S Wagqar Gul Enterprise 2" Lowest ‘Highest Rejected
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Pakistan Builder 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Fawad Builder 2% Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Sun Rise Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 | M/S Pakistan Builder 1" Lowest Accepted
| M/S Wagar Gul Enterprise 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S S.F Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

f
f A
Mr.Khan MuhammadMalik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abba Mr. FaZal Mehmood™Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Offiter Iixecutive Bngincer — District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East) ;\.7);\(!21 Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

